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COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

ADDENDUM No. 3
to

RFQ No. 901745
for

Rugged Patrol Vehicle Laptops
Specifications Change
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFQ Addendum has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFQ Addendum will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at http://www.acgov.org/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/ContractOpportunities.jsp.


Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper

The following Sections have been modified to read as shown below.  Changes made to the original RFQ document are in bold print and highlighted, and deletions made have a strike through.

1. Rugged Laptop Specific Requirements
	Make
	Getac V110 G3 Premium GUSA

	Operating System
	Windows 10 Pro x64

	SKU
	VH51ZDKABHBS

	CPU
	Intel Core i5-6200U Processor, Low Temp -21oC

	Memory
	8GB RAM

	Storage
	256GB SSD

	Display
	11.6” HD, Sunlight Readable LCD Display, Touch Screen

	Keyboard
	Membrane Backlit Keyboard

	Communications
	WiFi, GPS, Gobi/4G LTE Multi-Carrier Mobile Broadband, Passthrough, BT

	Security
	TPM 2.0, RFID


	Pointing Device
	Hard Tip Stylus

	Power
	AC Adapter (US), Dual Batteries, Power Cord

	Warranty
	V110 3 Year Bumper-to-Bumper Warranty 

(SKU GE​-SVTBNFX5Y)

	Peripherals
	Hard Handle (V110), IP (Ingress Protection) 65 Enclosure, Webcam


2. Rugged Laptop Accessories


	Vehicle Dock
	V110 Gamber-Johnson Triple PassThrough Vehicle Dock & Replication with Screen Stiffener 

(SKU GDVPG2)

	Keyboard
	TG3 83 Key, Backlit, Touchpad with Click Button, USB, Coiled Cord, No Logo, Bundled 5 Year Warranty, US Keyboard (SKU 590GBL000196)


	Charger
	LIND 12-16V DC Vehicle Adapter And Charger 

(SKU GAD3L1)

	Laptop/Tablet Mount
	SKU TA-2505-Unibase          

	Adaptor Plate
	SKU AP-UNIV

	Keyboard Holder
	SKU KM-5030                              


3. Rugged Laptop (V110) 2-year extended Bumper-to-Bumper Warranty

4. Laptops specified under the requirements of this RFQ shall be shipped with a Verizon SIM card.

EXHIBIT C

VENDOR BID LIST

RFQ No. 901745– Rugged Patrol Vehicle Laptops
Below is the Vendor Bid List for this project consisting of vendors who have been issued a copy of this RFQ.  This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/policy/slebpref.htm. 

	RFP No. 901745 - Rugged Patrol Vehicle Laptops

	Business Name
	Contact Name
	Contact Phone
	Address
	City
	State
	Zip
	Email

	  AAA Computers & Technologies
	Ajay Shah
	( 510 ) 623-7255
	46540 Fremont Blvd., Suite 502
	FREMONT
	CA
	94538-
	ajay@aaacompu.com

	  Aurostar Corporation
	Vasudeva Kamath
	( 510 ) 249-9422
	46560 Fremont Blvd., Unit 201
	FREMONT
	CA
	94538-
	vasudeva@aurostar.net

	  Best Graphic Image
	Dev Sagar
	( 510 ) 490-9717
	44816 S. Grimmer Blvd
	FREMONT
	CA
	94538-
	dave@bestgraphic.com

	  CAD Masters, Inc.
	Michelle Self
	( 510 ) 655-8168
	5832 Nottingham Drive
	OAKLAND
	CA
	94611-
	michelle@cadmasters.com

	  Central Computers of East Bay, Inc.
	Craig Yeung
	( 925 ) 484-5888
	5745 Johnson Drive
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	94588-
	craig@centralcomputer.com

	  Deens Electronics, Inc.
	Afshaan Hashim
	( 510 ) 656-4500
	44875 Industrial Dr., Ste J
	FREMONT
	CA
	94538-6395
	sales@deenselectronics.com

	  East Bay Blue Print & Supply
	Rick Ananos
	( 510 ) 261-2990
	1745 14th Ave
	OAKLAND
	CA
	94606-3918
	rick@eastbayblueprint.com

	  Electro Imaging Systems Inc
	Julia Kozlor
	( 925 ) 371-4100
	6553 Las Positas Road
	LIVERMORE
	CA
	94551-
	julia@eisonline.net

	  Ergonomic Seating & Products
	Ted Chow
	( 925 ) 736-6176
	11824 Dublin Blvd., Suite D
	DUBLIN
	CA
	94568-
	ergonomicseating@yahoo.com

	  GetResource Inc
	Nishi Deokule
	( 510 ) 579-7887
	37488 Marsten Drive
	NEWARK
	CA
	94560-
	nishi@getresourceinc.com

	  Headlands Inc
	Carl Wolfston
	( 925 ) 484-4233
	1316 Piemonte Drive, Suite 204
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	94566-6484
	wolfston@headlands.com

	  Infinet Systems
	Cecilia Lew
	( 510 ) 887-6868
	2493 Industrial Parkway West
	HAYWARD
	CA
	94545-
	cecilia@infinetsystems.com

	  Integrated Archive Systems, Inc.
	Amy Rao
	( 925 ) 461-5185
	6700 Koll Center Parkway, #140
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	94566-
	amyr@iarchive.com

	  Integrity Technology
	Jackie Smith-McKaig
	( 510 ) 940-8194
	20017 San Maria Avenue
	CASTRO VALLEY
	CA
	94546-
	jackie@integritytechnology.org

	  Lanlogic Inc
	Wilma Smith
	( 925 ) 273-2307
	248 Rickenbacker Circle
	LIVERMORE
	CA
	94551-7615
	wilma@lanlogic.com

	  Laserlink International, Inc.
	Pradeep Singh
	( 510 ) 652-8000
	4245 Halleck Street, Unit A-1
	EMERYVILLE
	CA
	94608-
	mylaserlink@yahoo.com

	  New Tech Solutions Inc
	Rajesh Patel
	( 510 ) 353-4070
	4179 Business Center Drive
	FREMONT
	CA
	94538-
	rajesh@ntsca.com

	  Pyramid Business Systems Inc
	James Kennedy
	( 510 ) 832-1137
	1626 Martin Luther King Jr Way
	OAKLAND
	CA
	94612-1329
	pyramidbsi@gmail.com

	  QES Computers Inc
	Lawrence Ling
	( 925 ) 463-8100
	5321 Hopyard Road, Suite J
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	94588-
	LAWRENCE@QESCORP.COM

	  Saitech, Inc.
	Sam Sharma
	( 510 ) 440-0256
	42640 Christy Street
	FREMONT
	CA
	94538-6478
	sam@esaitech.com

	  Saitech, Inc.
	Shalini Kalra
	1-877-440-0256 x 308
	42640 Christy Street
	FREMONT
	CA
	94538
	govtsales@esaitech.com

	  Saitech, Inc.
	Erwin Villanueva
	(510) 440-0256x306
	42640 Christy Street
	FREMONT
	CA
	94538
	 

	  Saitech, Inc.
	Steven Johal
	1-877-440-0256 x315
	42640 Christy Street
	FREMONT
	CA
	94538
	steven@esaitech.com

	  SF Cable, Inc.
	Pheo Truong
	( 510 ) 264-9988
	28300 Industrial Blvd, Suite F
	HAYWARD
	CA
	94545-
	ptruong@sfcable.com

	  Stack Solutions Inc
	Joel Baldus
	( 925 ) 484-1801
	555 Peters Ave, Suite 100
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	94566-
	jbaldus@stacksolutions.com

	  Variant Microsystems Inc
	Sarita Chugh
	( 510 ) 440-2870
	4128 Business Center Drive
	FREMONT
	CA
	94538-
	sarita@variantusa.com

	  Vince's Office Supply Inc DBA The Office City
	Jerry Carroll
	( 877 ) 484-3633
	3167 Corporate Place
	HAYWARD
	CA
	94545-
	jerryc@theofficecity.com
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